Cash and short-term deposits 32,445 12,045

Bank debt facilities (285,700) (248,938)

The Trust’s sensitivity to interest rate movements

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Trust does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or
financial liabilities at fair value through the profit or loss, and the Trust
does not designate any interest rate swaps as hedging instruments
under a fair value hedging model. Therefore, a change in interest rates
at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

The analysis on the following page considers the impact on equity and
net profit or loss due to a reasonably possible increase or decrease in
interest rates. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain
constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2014.

BWP TRUST ANNUAL REPORT 201546

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2015

13. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Impact on Net profit Impact on Equity
50 basis

points
increase

$000

50 basis
points

decrease
$000

50 basis
points

increase
$000

50 basis
points

decrease
$000

30 June 2015
Variable rate
instruments (1,429) 1,429 - -
Interest rate swaps 900 (900) 2,196 (2,235)
Net impact (529) 529 2,196 (2,235)

30 June 2014
Variable rate
instruments (1,246) 1,246 - -
Interest rate swaps 1,050 (1,050) 3,087 (3,147)
Net impact (196) 196 3,087 (3,147)

Derivative financial instruments

As detailed on the previous page, the Trust enters into derivative
financial instruments in the form of interest rate swap agreements,
which are used to convert the variable interest rate of its borrowings
to fixed interest rates. For the purpose of hedge accounting, these
hedges are classified as cash flow hedges. The swaps are entered
into with the objective of reducing the risk associated with interest
rate fluctuations.

The portion of the gain or loss on the hedging instrument that is
determined to be an effective hedge is recognised in other comprehensive